
THE AMERICAN HANOVERIAN SOCIETY 
4047 IRON WORKS PKWY, SUITE 103

LEXINGTON, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-255-4141 FAX: 859-255-8467 
E-mail: ahsoffice@hanoverian.org Website: hanoverian.org

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP (memberships are calendar year) 

$1000.00 Life Membership 
 Active Membership 

1-year Active Members $95.00 

3-year Active Membership  $255.00 

5-year Active Membership  $380.00 

 $40.00

RECORDING FEE - FOR IMPORTED HORSES

One-time recording fee - Non-members - HV 
registered horses (other than approved stallions) 
One-time Recording fee - members
One-time Recording fee - HV approved stallions 

STALLION ACTIVATION FEE
Note: Stallion dues must be paid BEFORE Oct. 31 to be  
included in the Annual Stallion Directory. Stallions whose 
dues are paid AFTER Oct. 31 will be featured online only. 

Hanoverian and Rhineland Approved Stallions $400.00 

Pony Activation Fee      $250.00 

STALLION INSPECTION FEES
Horse inspection       $350.00
X-Ray reading $150.00
Re-inspection      $300.00
Informal stallion/colt evaluation $45.00
Pony stallion inspection fee      $300.00

UPGRADE DUE TO STUDBOOK CHANGE IN 
PEDIGREE 

Amending papers of Non-Hanoverians       $30.00 
Re-issuing AHS papers (Hanoverians only)  $50.00 

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES AND SERVICES 

BRANDING FEES:

Associate Membership 

$175.00 

$70.00 

$75.00 

$190.00 

$150.00 

1-year Associate Membership
3-year Associate Membership
5-year Associate Membership

Junior/Young Breeeders Membership (1-year)
$280.00 

First Inspection (all ages) 
Re-inspection 
Mare Performance Test  
Video Inspection $155.00 

Branding yearling at inspection site       $50.00
Outreach branding *        $50.00 

*plus judges travel

CERTIFICATES OF PEDIGREE AND 
ANNEX REGISRATION (includes 
microchip and DNA) 

$270.00 

$425.00 

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP 

$60.00 Transfer of Ownership – AHS Member 

Transfer of Ownership – AHS Non-Member $100.00 

Registration in year of birth 

Registration for Yearlings 

Registration for two-year olds and 
older

$370.00 

FOAL REGISTRATION 
(includes mandatory DNA typing and microchipping) 
Horse registration in year of birth (taking to inspection)  $320.00 
Pony in year of birth (taking to inspection)   $270.00
Horse registration - not taking to inspection  $270.00
Pony registration - not taking to inspection  $220.00
Horse Yearling registration  $370.00
Pony Yearling registration  $320.00

Horse registration for 2-year-olds and older  $425.00
Pony registration for 2-year-olds and older $400.00
Inactive Sire Fee $100.00

Annual Stallion Directory (includes shipping) 
Competition Mare/Gelding title 
Duplicate Registration papers 
DNA per horse (foal registration includes this fee) 
Name Change (only prior to entry into studbook) 
Premium Mare or Studbook Upgrade via Show Record 

Returned check (per check) 
Futurity Class (Yearling/2-Year-Old) 
WFFS Test for horses DNA-typed through AHS    

$45.00 
$50.00 

$150.00 
$60.00 

$100.00 

$150.00 
$30.00 
$45.00 

$45.00 

$100.00 
$60.00 

$300.00 

FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE January 2025  – ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

MARE INSPECTION FEES
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