

THE AMERICAN HANOVERIAN SOCIETY4047 IRON WORKS PKWY, SUITE 103LEXINGTON, KY40511Phone: 859-255-4141FAX: 859-255-8467E-mail: ahsoffice@hanoverian.orgWebsite: hanoverian.org

FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE January 2025 - ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP (memberships are calendar year)

Life Membership Active Membership	\$1000.00
1-year Active Members	\$95.00
3-year Active Membership	\$255.00
5-year Active Membership	\$380.00

Associate Membership

older

1-year Associate Membership	\$70.00
3-year Associate Membership	\$190.00
5-year Associate Membership	\$280.00
Junior/Young Breeeders Membership (1-year)	\$40.00

STALLION ACTIVATION FEE

Note: Stallion dues must be paid BEFORE Oct. 31 to be included in the Annual Stallion Directory. Stallions whose dues are paid AFTER Oct. 31 will be featured online only.

Hanoverian and	Rhineland	Approved	Stallions	\$400.00
Pony Activation F	ee			\$250.00
STALLION INS	PECTION	FEES		
Horse inspection				\$350.00
X-Ray reading				\$150.00
Re-inspection				\$300.00
Informal stallion/o	colt evaluati	ion		\$45.00
Pony stallion insp	ection fee			\$300.00
BRANDING FE	ES:			
Branding yearling	at inspectio	on site		\$50.00
Outreach branding	*			\$50.00
		*pl	us judges	travel
CERTIFICATES	S OF PEDI	GREE AN	D	
ANNEX REGISH	RATION <i>(i</i>)	ncludes		
microchip and DNA				
-	-			
Registration in yea	ar of birth			\$270.00
Registration for Y	earlings			\$370.00
Registration for tw	vo-year olds	and		\$425.00

\$425.00

FOAL REGISTRATION

(includes mandatory DNA typing and microchipping)

Horse registration in year of birth (taking to inspection)	\$320.00
Pony in year of birth (taking to inspection)	\$270.00
Horse registration - not taking to inspection	\$270.00
Pony registration - not taking to inspection	\$220.00
Horse Yearling registration	\$370.00
Pony Yearling registration	\$320.00
Horse registration for 2-year-olds and older	\$425.00
Pony registration for 2-year-olds and older	\$400.00
Inactive Sire Fee	\$100.00

MARE INSPECTION FEES

First Inspection (all ages)	\$175.00
Re-inspection	\$75.00
Mare Performance Test	\$150.00
Video Inspection	\$155.00

RECORDING FEE - FOR IMPORTED HORSES

One-time recording fee - Non-members - HV registered horses (other than approved stallions) One-time Recording fee - members One-time Recording fee - HV approved stallions	\$100.00 \$60.00 \$300.00
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP	
Transfer of Ownership – AHS Member	\$60.00
Transfer of Ownership – AHS Non-Member	\$100.00
UPGRADE DUE TO STUDBOOK CHANGE IN PEDIGREE	
Amending papers of Non-Hanoverians	\$30.00
Re-issuing AHS papers (Hanoverians only)	\$50.00
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES AND SERVICES	
Annual Stallion Directory (includes shipping)	\$45.00
Competition Mare/Gelding title	\$50.00
Competition Mare/Gelding title Duplicate Registration papers	\$50.00 \$150.00
Duplicate Registration papers	\$150.00
Duplicate Registration papers DNA per horse (foal registration includes this fee)	\$150.00 \$60.00
Duplicate Registration papers DNA per horse (foal registration includes this fee) Name Change (only prior to entry into studbook) Premium Mare or Studbook Upgrade via Show Record Returned check (per check)	\$150.00 \$60.00 \$100.00
Duplicate Registration papers DNA per horse (foal registration includes this fee) Name Change (only prior to entry into studbook) Premium Mare or Studbook Upgrade via Show Record	\$150.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$150.00